

# **Paragon Shake-On Flavoring: Nacho Cheese Part # 6006**

## **Product Specification**

**Product:** Nacho Cheese Popcorn Seasoning

**Description:** Orange free flowing powder

**Flavor:** Cheesy with spice

**Ingredients:** Cheddar Cheese (Blend of Cheddar Cheese, [Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes], Whey, Soybean Oil, Whey Protein Concentrate, Lactose, Maltodextrin, Citric Acid, Lactic Acid), Salt, Butter Milk Solids, Onion Powder, Paprika, Hydrolyzed Corn Protein, Parsley, Turmeric and Paprika Extractives, Tomato Powder, Disodium Inosinate and Guanylate, Spice. Silicon Dioxide added to prevent caking.

**Physical:** Granulation 15% MAX + US 30

**Container Size:** 6.11oz. (173g)

**Contains:** Milk, Soy

| <b>Nutrition Facts</b>                                     |               |
|------------------------------------------------------------|---------------|
| Serving Size: 1/4 tsp. (0.8 g)                             |               |
| Serving Per Container: 216                                 |               |
| <b><u>Facts Per Serving:</u></b>                           |               |
| <b>Calories 2</b>                                          |               |
|                                                            | % Daily Value |
| <b>Total Fat</b> 0g                                        | 0%            |
| Trans Fat 0g                                               | 0%            |
| <b>Sodium</b> 75mg                                         | 3%            |
| <b>Total Carbohydrates</b> 0g                              | 0%            |
| Sugars 0g                                                  |               |
| <b>Protein</b> 0g                                          |               |
| *** Percent Daily Values are base on a 2,000 calorie diet. |               |

## **Food Allergen Information**

| <b>INGREDIENT</b>                                                                                                                                 | <b>Yes</b> | <b>No</b> |
|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------|-----------|
| <b>ALLERGEN</b>                                                                                                                                   |            |           |
| Milk (Cow's Milk, Lactose, Whey, Sodium, Caseinate, etc.)                                                                                         | X          |           |
| Egg (Egg White, and/or Egg Yolk)                                                                                                                  |            | X         |
| Wheat (Flour, Starches, etc.)                                                                                                                     |            | X         |
| Soybeans (TVP, Soy Flours, HVP, etc.)                                                                                                             | X          |           |
| Peanut (Nuts, Flour, Protein, etc.)                                                                                                               |            | X         |
| Tree Nuts (Almond, Brazil Nut, Cashew, Chestnut, Hazelnut [Filbert], Macadamia Nut, Pecan, Pine Nuts [Pinyon or Pinon], Pistachio, Walnuts, etc.) |            | X         |
| Fish                                                                                                                                              |            | X         |
| Crustacea (Lobster, Crab, Shrimp)                                                                                                                 |            | X         |

**\*\*Product is Shelf Stable\*\***

**18 month Shelf Life**